

PRESS RELEASE

Group Caisse des Dépôts is proceeding with an internal reclassification of its shareholding in Euronext

Paris, 14 December 2018 - Group Caisse des Dépôts decided today to simplify the structure of its shareholding in Euronext, by transferring the 3% of the share capital of Euronext held by Bpifrance to Caisse des Dépôts (The Public Institution) itself, which already holds directly 3% of the equity of this company as well.

Further to the transaction, Caisse des Dépôts (The Public Institution) will thus hold directly the 4,200,000 shares representing 6% of Euronext share capital already held by Group Caisse des Dépôts previously.

About the Caisse des Dépôts Group

Caisse des Dépôts and its subsidiaries form a public long-term investor group serving the general interest and economic development of local areas. It combines five areas of expertise: pensions and professional training, asset management, monitoring subsidiaries and strategic shareholdings, business financing (with BPI France) and Banque des Territoires.

http://www.caissedesdepots.fr

Press office +33 1 58 50 40 00 56 rue de Lille 75007 Paris @CaissedesDepots